# OP \$40.00 4947624

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Pacific LXJ, Inc.		02/05/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Estas Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	3 Rustic Way	
City:	Freehold	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07728	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4947624	SUDINI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102267879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-226-7878

Email: uspto@milordlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Milord A. Keshishian

Address Line 1:10517 West Pico BoulevardAddress Line 2:Milord & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milord A. Keshishian	
SIGNATURE:	/Milord A. Keshishian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GOL15-003T TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0967

900438480

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Golden Pacific LXJ, Inc., a New York Corporation, with its principal place of business at 156 West 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 2001, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using or is using through a related company the Mark SUDINI ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: Athletic Shoes, Boots, Ladies' Boots, Platform Shoes, Shoes, Women's Shoes; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 4,947,624, registered on April 26, 2016; and

**WHEREAS**, Estas Holdings, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 3 Rustic Way, Freehold, NJ 07728 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this  $\mathcal{J}^{th}$  day of February, 2018.

Dated: February 5th, 2018	Dated: February 5 <sup>1</sup> , 2018
By: Golden Pacific-LXJ, Inc., Assignor	By: Estas Holdings, LLC, Assignee
Steven Reynolds	Steven Reynolds
Printed Name	Printed Name
CEO Title	Principal Partner

GOL15-003T Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 02/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0968